University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:50 AM 2/16/2024 Page 1
2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Women 60 Meter Dash

Results

Dempsey Rec: R 7.07 2/25/2023
Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017

Samirah Moody, USC
Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Name Year School Prelims
Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 4008 Cole, Journey Gls Speed TC 7.51q

2 4176 Rodney, Meleni Otc Elevation 7.57q

3 4714 Cheney, Caitlyn Western Washington 7.71q

4 3889 Roy-Williams, Cade Cal Poly 7.98

5 4379 Stevenson, Emily Trinity West 8.16
Heat 2 Preliminaries

1 4183 Cavitt, Marlee Portland 7.61q

2 4048 Warrington, Amy Hawai " i 7.73

3 4373 Adomi, Aliyah Trinity West 7.94

4 4253 Wyatt, Imani San Francisco 8.17

5 4042 Smith, Dani Hawai " i 8.34
Heat 3 Preliminaries

1 4435 Pardo, Sophia UC Santa Barbara 7.77

2 4434 Nwachukwu, Chika UC Santa Barbara 7.97

3 4439 Vally, lIsabella UC Santa Barbara 8.11

4 4283 Marks, Taylor Seattle 8.11

5 4165 Rose, Vera-Lyse Oregon State 8.28

6 4285 Rosario, Mikaela Seattle 8.39
Heat 4 Preliminaries

1 3992 Kunz, Annie Free People Move 7.72q

2 4030 Cook, Kristin Hawai " i 7.83

3 3891 Snaer, Jadyn Cal Poly 7.87

4 4041 Scruggs, Gianna Hawail " i 8.21

5 4288 Smith, Julie Seattle 8.25

6 4557 Roberts, Jaleen US Para Track & 8.58
Heat 5 Preliminaries

1 4033 Kneeshaw, lzzy Hawai " i 7.69q

2 4461 Holiday, Sydney Unattached 7.69q

3 4720 Heiman, Annabelle Western Washington 7.89

4 4182 Swanson, Taylor Para Sport Spokane 8.18

5 4287 Singleton, Savanna Seattle 8.19
Heat 6 Preliminaries

1 3868 Daniele, Shelby Cal Poly 7.58q

2 3873 Fortier, Ava Cal Poly 7.91

3 4247 LaChapelle, Tatumn San Francisco 8.13

4 4051 Love, Tresley Hifo Sports 8.33

5 4468 Marcusen, Lindi Unattached 9.72

6 4105 Lambert, Noelle NoBul 1/0ssur/US 10.00
Heat 7 Preliminaries

1 4619 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.58q

2 4430 Jones, Amor UC Santa Barbara 7.87

3 4697 Lavato, Josie Western Oregon 8.08

4 4713 Bates, Naomi Western Washington 8.30

5 4558 Salinaro, Brianna US Para Track & 10.40
Heat 8 Preliminaries

1 4028 Antolin, Alyssa Ma Hawai " i 7.67q

2 4700 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 7.81

3 4249 Priester-Veasley, San Francisco 7.87

4 4437 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 8.11

5 4290 Tibbo, Zoe Seattle 8.55



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 60 Meter Dash

6 4273 Bass, lIsabella
Heat 9 Preliminaries
4089 Montgomery, Trinit
4621 McHenry, Sophia
4727 Polkinghorn, Hanna
4728 Porter, Isabella
4284 Martin, Hannah

Women 60 Meter Dash

akrwNPE
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2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Seattle 8.79
Multnomah (Ore.) 7.80
Washington 8.02
Western Washington 8.18
Western Washington 8.29
Seattle 8.67

Dempsey Rec: R 7.07 2/25/2023
Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017

Samirah Moody, USC
Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Name Year School Finals
Section 1 Finals

1 4461 Holiday, Sydney Unattached 7.54

2 3868 Daniele, Shelby Cal Poly 7.55

3 4619 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.59

4 4028 Antolin, Alyssa Ma Hawail " i 7.66
Section 2 Finals

1 4008 Cole, Journey Gls Speed TC 7.45

2 4176 Rodney, Meleni Otc Elevation 7.45

3 4183 Cavitt, Marlee Portland 7.54

Women 200 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 23.09 2/24/2017
Meet Record: M 23.68 2/16/2008

Kendall Ellis, USC
Jessica Beard, Texas A&M

Name Year School Finals
Section 1

1 4182 Swanson, Taylor Para Sport Spokane 27.75

2 4273 Bass, lIsabella Seattle 29.03

3 4557 Roberts, Jaleen US Para Track & 29.05

4 4558 Salinaro, Brianna US Para Track & 36.89
Section 2

1 4432 Meade, Katie UC Santa Barbara 27.46

2 4282 Lawrence, Bridget Seattle 30.26
Section 3

1 4288 Smith, Julie Seattle 26.49

2 4373 Adomi, Aliyah Trinity West 26.60

3 4728 Porter, Isabella Western Washington 26.78

4 4713 Bates, Naomi Western Washington 27.06
Section 4

1 3870 DeMange, Elle Cal Poly 25.98

2 4621 McHenry, Sophia Washington 26.01

3 4036 Marx, Anna Hawai " i 26.28

4 4041 Scruggs, Gianna Hawail " i 27.01
Section 5

1 4439 vally, Isabella UC Santa Barbara 25.55

2 4430 Jones, Amor UC Santa Barbara 25.60

3 4433 Monti, Abigail UC Santa Barbara 26.48

4 4727 Polkinghorn, Hanna Western Washington 26.48

5 4042 Smith, Dani Hawai " i 27 .42

Section 6



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 200 Meter Dash

1 4030 Cook, Kristin

2 4247 LaChapelle, Tatumn

3 4431 Kennedy, Meagan

4 3873 Fortier, Ava
Section 7

1 4048 Warrington, Amy

2 4435 Pardo, Sophia

3 4031 Gordon, Samantha

4 4089 Montgomery, Trinit

5 3891 Snaer, Jadyn
Section 8

1 4033 Kneeshaw, lzzy

2 4183 Cavitt, Marlee

3 4427 Hernon, Aoife

4 4214 Townsend, Emma
Section 9
4028 Antolin, Alyssa Ma
3868 Daniele, Shelby
4564 Martin, Emily
3881 Jackson, Jordan
3887 Rind, Anisa

Women 400 Meter Dash

abrhwWNPE
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2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Hawai " i 25.36
San Francisco 25.78
UC Santa Barbara 26.55
Cal Poly 26.76
Hawai " i 24 .91
UC Santa Barbara 25.32
Hawai " i 25.33
Multnomah (Ore.) 25.97
Cal Poly 26.40
Hawai " i 24 .67
Portland 24 .89
UC Santa Barbara 24 .89
Resolute Track Club 26.24
Hawai " i 24 .11
Cal Poly 24 .36
Utah 24 .89
Cal Poly 25.35
Cal Poly 25.39

Dempsey Rec: R 51.60 2/29/2020
Meet Record: M 51.96 2/12/2022

Bailey Lear, USC
Jan"Taijah Ford, USC

Name Year School Finals
Section 1

1 4627 Rutherford, Elle Washington 59.64

2 4324 Smith, Charisma Seattle Pacific 1:01.45

3 4277 Garcia, Jocelyn Seattle 1:04.29
Section 2

1 4438 Tjoe, Alison UC Santa Barbara 59.57

2 4431 Kennedy, Meagan UC Santa Barbara 59.63

3 4030 Cook, Kristin Hawai " i 59.84

4 4253 Wyatt, Imani San Francisco 1:00.05
Section 3

1 4316 Brown, Johanna Seattle Pacific 58.88

2 4433 Monti, Abigail UC Santa Barbara 59.33

3 4715 Cook, Kennedy Western Washington 1:00.52

4 4032 Hamilton, Halle Hawai " i 1:02.27
Section 4

1 4714 Cheney, Caitlyn Western Washington 57.86

2 4720 Heiman, Annabelle Western Washington 58.56

3 4321 Green, Aniya Seattle Pacific 59.16
Section 5

1 4033 Kneeshaw, lzzy Hawai " i 55.87

2 4427 Hernon, Aoife UC Santa Barbara 55.93

3 3917 Castandeda, Sophia Club Newberg 56.12

4 4564 Martin, Emily Utah 56.67

5 4048 Warrington, Amy Hawai " i 57.90



University of Washington Huskies

Women 800 Meter Run
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2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Dempsey Rec: R 2:00.95 1/27/2024
Meet Record: M 2:01.14 2/27/2021

Carley Thomas, Washington
Hannah Green, OTC Elite

Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4256 Krauss, Noelani Santa Clara 2:15.83
2 4160 McKee, Ava Oregon State 2:16.96
3 4073 Rogel, Iris Montana State 2:19.13
4 4164 Quintana, Ellie Oregon State 2:19.22
5 4712 Bassett, Elie Western Washington 2:20.03
6 4407 Jalal, Oriana UC Davis 2:20.06
7 4045 Touchette, Catheri Hawai " i 2:20.95
8 4286 Shkalenkova, Krist Seattle 2:21.91
9 4166 Van Der Zee, Sydne Oregon State 2:28.28
10 4275 Camargo Solis, Dia Seattle 2:31.02
Section 2
1 3795 Chisar, Jess Alaska Anchorage 2:12.10
2 4721 Kroontje, Emmy Western Washington 2:13.43
3 4077 Zorn, Jada Montana State 2:14.52
4 4331 Brouwer, Madison South Dakota 2:14.54
5 4236 Saucedo, Alisha Saint Martin®s 2:14.56
6 4678 Aberg, Sandra Weber State 2:15.53
7 4139 Jolley, Cailen Oklahoma City 2:16.10
8 4416 Velazquez, Samanth UC Riverside 2:16.20
Section 3
1 4572 Wilcox, Millie Utah 2:11.04
2 4148 Baechler, Maya Oregon State 2:11.20
3 4332 Byers, Ella South Dakota 2:12.33
4 3920 Pribramsky, Elliot Colorado 2:13.15
5 4038 McFadden, Carlin Hawai " i 2:13.16
6 4187 Perez, Teresa Portland 2:13.36
7 4227 Lawrence, Mia Sacramento State 2:13.46
8 4188 Pettersson, Stina Portland 2:13.77
9 4222 Collier, Sarah Sacramento State 2:14.50
10 4221 Abbott, Dominique Sacramento State 2:15.56
Section 4
1 4355 Shults, Madison Stanford 2:12.26
2 4357 Studdert, Hillary Stanford 2:12.78
3 4476 Sorensen, Kate Unattached 2:12.80
4 3841 Hutchison, Grace Byu 2:13.10
5 3842 Jessen, Elyse Byu 2:13.28
6 3838 Haymore, Alona Byu 2:13.66
7 3998 Rising, Ellie George Fox 2:14.67
8 4068 Kaul, Annie Montana State 2:16.19
Section 5
1 4239 Alexandre, Olivia San Francisco 2:08.09
2 4011 Armbruster, Ellie Gonzaga 2:08.53
3 4471 Neigum, Kaila Unattached 2:08.58
4 3833 Farmer, Jacey Byu 2:09.82
5 4723 Ledesma, Marian Western Washington 2:10.13
6 4012 Carr, Bailee Gonzaga 2:11.79
7 3835 Goff, Lexi Byu 2:12.03
8 3843 Lovell, Taylor Byu 2:13.42
9 4477 Stensland, Haley Unattached 2:14.34

Section

6



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 800 Meter Run

4570 Rinn, Brianna

4467 Manson, Brooke

4664 McCabe, Maya

4336 Johnson, Josii

3844 Olsen, Kylie

4053 Beach, Riley

3800 Mickelson, Kara
tion 7

3830 Alder, Carmen

4478 Thornton-Bott, l1zz

4352 James, Taylor

4625 O0*Sullivan, Sophie

3846 Solomon, Krystie

3837 Hansen, Carlee

4667 Willems, Elena

3939 Austridge, Yasmin

4627 Rutherford, Elle
Section 8
3839 Hunter, Meghan
4114 Congdon, Maggi
4624 Nielsen, Wilma
4626 Preigh, Marlena
3831 Chamberlain, Riley
4615 Friborg, Samantha
-— 4802 Thomas, Carley

Women 1 Mile Run

Se

O~NOURAWNRERPONOUBMWNLE

OO WNE

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:50 AM 2/16/2024 Page 5
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Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Utah

Unattached
Washington State
Southern Utah
Byu

lowa State
Arizona

Byu

Unattached
Stanford
Washington

Byu

Byu

Washington State
Colorado State
Washington

Byu

Northern Arizona
Washington
Washington

Byu

Unattached
Washington

2:06.24
2:06.63
2:06.82
2:07.24
2:08.37
2:10.20
2:11.63
2:13.93

DNF

02.17
02.20
02.89
03.59
03.94
06.09

DNF

NNNNNDN

Dempsey Rec: R 4:23.68 2/1/2020
Meet Record: M 4:28.41 2/11/201

Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman T
2 Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track

Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4252 Vanadzina, Kamilla San Francisco 4:57.60
2 4592 Frielink, Elissa Victoria (B.C.) 4:59.01
3 3991 Carstens, Alauna Evergreen St 5:00.64
4 4154 Hull, Ellie Oregon State 5:00.79
5 4153 Hamlin, Jamie Oregon State 5:03.03
6 4609 Brown, Alyssia Washington 5:04.04
7 3964 Carr, Madi Eastern Washington 5:04.32
8 4230 Sanders, Kate Sacramento State 5:04.60
9 4794 White, McKenna Seattle 5:06.19
10 3884 Leath, Ashlyn Cal Poly 5:07.31
11 4280 Harris, Emily Seattle 5:07.39
12 4049 Wilkes, Keilah Hawai " i 5:07.88
13 4699 Smith, Riley Western Oregon 5:10.95
14 3963 Brandon, Rylee Eastern Washington 5:12.27
15 3993 Chiaramonte, Giann Fresno State 5:13.23
16 4243 Gupta-Baltazar, Ki San Francisco 5:15.90
17 4281 Jenkins, Jodi Seattle 5:21.01
-— 4255 Kippes, Mircea Santa Clara DNF
Section 2

1 4244 Helebrantova, Petr San Francisco 4:54_42
2 4594 Owens, Erin Victoria (B.C.) 4:54_.52
3 4151 Cunniam, Erika Oregon State 4:56.64



University of Washington Huskies

-...Women 1 Mile Run

4015
4248
4411
3890
3974
3808
4593
3962
4473
3810
3941
3972
3807
4591

Section

15

4350
4718
3847
4158
4334
4765
3813
4577
4019
4034
4155
3977
4193
4403
4108

Section

OCO~NOUAWNE

10
11
12
13

4466
4059
4117
4331
3832
4376
4732
4413
4107
3908
4257
4717
3907

Section
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=

4459
4576
3906
4566
3942
4590
4589
4189
4240
4335

Downing, Jorun
Morales, Julia
Alvarez, Norma
Sanchez, Isabel
Sanders, Sara
Bohnke, Bianca
Ohrling, Sofie
Bissell, Jenni
Schoolmeester, Sop
Frisone, lIsabella
Dennee, Kenya
Martinez, Faith
Black, Sunitha
Cumming, Mackenzie
3
Everett, Amelia
Davis, lla
Warner, Allie
Lundgren, Noemi
Bartolomucci, Jord
Berryhill-Worshek,
Larson, Lauren
Thornley, Emma
Lanigan, Anna
Langschwager, Emil
Kopec, Katie
Sheley, Kaylin
Woodger, Tiahna
Arriaga, Chloe
Vreeland, Miranda
4
MA, XiuZhen
Trober, Mya
Mitchell, Ava
Brouwer, Madison
Everett, Destiny
Nankivell, Constan
Wright, Sophie
Calvert, Carolinh
Trotter, Trinity
McCorkle, Georgia
Nagasaka, lrene
Crocker, Mia
Johnson, Addie
5
HE, WuGa
Miyazawa, Mimi
Turner, Chloe
Moroney, Grace
Hengesbaugh, Clair
Coates, Elise
Chan, Delaney
Prusse, Samantha
Copeland, Grace
DeBos, Madisan
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Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Gonzaga

San Francisco

UC Riverside

Cal Poly

Eastern Washington
Boise State
Victoria (B.C.)
Eastern Washington
Unattached

Boise State
Colorado State
Eastern Washington
Boise State
Victoria (B.C.)

Stanford

Western Washington
Byu

Oregon State
Southern Utah
Wyoming

Boise State

Utah State
Gonzaga

Hawail " i

Oregon State
Eastern Washington
Portland

UC Davis

North Texas

SichuanCN

lowa State
Northern Arizona
South Dakota

Byu

Trinity West
Western Washington
UC Riverside

North Texas
California

Santa Clara
Western Washington
California

SichuanCN

Utah State
Calgary (Alb.)
Utah

Colorado State
Victoria (B.C.)
Victoria (B.C.)
Portland

San Francisco
Southern Utah

6.81
8.51
8.52
0.20

o
N
w

0.58
1.07
5.95
6.22
6.57
8.93
9.15
0.68
3.81
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3.99
5.00
5.77
6.86
7.20
9.04
9.69
9.83
1.61
4.84
5.34
5.63
5.96
9.28
8.25
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0.01
1.78
1.98
2.81
3.01
3.65
5.19
6.44
8.77
9.53
9.65
7.63
9.49
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University of Washington Huskies

....Women 1 Mile Run
11 3921 Valenti, Whitney
12 4679 Bailey, Hannah
13 4106 Silwal, Aditi

Section

4663
4408
4054
3799
4181
4332
4010
4465
4766
3841
3809
4666
4351
4237
4454

Section

4118
3843
4013
3834
4163
4057
4055
4356
4122
4565
4608
4415

Section

4767
4113
4112
4056
4455
3833
3840
3816
4799
3939
4611
4119
4798

Section

O~NO U WN PP

4614
4186
3836
3830
3845
3954
3837
3944

6
Kimtai, Neema
Kackley, Madison
Heikes, Bella
Hutton, Sailor
Huyler, Chloe
Byers, Ella
Anderson, Alicia
Klatt, Courtney
Blazo, Madelyn
Hutchison, Grace
Borba, Ines
Stone Boggs, Alain
Hogg, Nicola
Walchak-Sloan, Cas
Adams, Lindsey
7
Moore, Nikita
Lovell, Taylor
Collins, Willow
Frentheway, Aubrey
Pradere, Abigail
Schraft, Janette
Hill, Madelynn
Stewart, Riley
Van Pelt, Meagan
Martin, Kyla
Borsheim, Ella
Perez, Linda
8
Elbadra, Salma
Churchill, Alyson
Baloga, Karrie
Porcher, Maelle
Andrews-Paul, Alis
Farmer, Jacey
Hutchins, Jenna
Robertson, Kaiya
Reiss, Annika
Austridge, Yasmin
David-Smith, Julia
Morley, Bryn
Green, Claire
9
Foerster, Chloe
Pellicoro, Laura
Halladay-Lowry, Le
Alder, Carmen
Sargent, Sadie
Vanasse, Nicole
Hansen, Carlee
Petr, Anna
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Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Colorado
Weber State
North Texas

Washington State
UC Davis

lowa State
Arizona

Pacer Project
South Dakota
Gonzaga
Unattached
Wyoming

Byu

Boise State
Washington State
Stanford

Saint Martin®s
SG Tahoe Elite

Northern Arizona
Byu

Gonzaga

Byu

Oregon State
lowa State

lowa State
Stanford
Northern Arizona
Utah

Washington

UC Riverside

Wyoming

Northern Arizona
Northern Arizona
lowa State
Unattached

Byu

Byu

Boise State
Northern Arizona
Colorado State
Washington
Northern Arizona
Unattached

Washington
Portland

Byu

Byu

Byu

Columbia

Byu

Colorado State

N
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8.96
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9.77
1.55

2.56
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University of Washington Huskies

-...Women 1 Mile Run

9
10
11

Women 3000

4460 Heymach, Julia
4797 Howard, Marisa
4618 Herman, Tori
4478 Thornton-Bott,
4472 Randall, Jenn

1zz

Meter Run
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2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results
Unattached 4:39.72
ldaho Afoot 4:41.41
Washington 4:43.80
Unattached DNF
Unattached DNF

Dempsey Rec:

R 8:34.45 1/27/2018
Meet Record: M 8:48.73 2/13/2020

Sifan Hassan,
Emily Infeld,

Nike Oregon P
Bowerman Trac

Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4190 Richardson, Maebh Portland 9:44_64
2 4278 Groleau, Azalea Seattle 9:46.46
3 3808 Bohnke, Bianca Boise State 9:48.17
4 4569 Reed, Maddie Utah 9:49.61
5 3806 Ackermann, Hanna Boise State 9:49.80
6 4428 Johansson, Stina UC Santa Barbara 9:51.54
7 3890 Sanchez, Isabel Cal Poly 9:53.63
8 3965 Fetzer, Lilly Eastern Washington 9:54.62
9 3794 Baker, Nell Alaska Anchorage 9:56.30
10 3813 Larson, Lauren Boise State 9:59.21
11 4695 Heldt, Caitlin Western Oregon 10:02.25
12 3875 Guerra, Lianna Cal Poly 10:08.06
13 3970 Linnenburger, Elli Eastern Washington 10:08.58
14 4184 Holso, Brionna Portland 10:10.82
15 4412 Ashby, Mia UC Riverside 10:11.58
16 4445 Salz, Annika Ucla 10:13.11
17 3973 Muneton, Jasmin Eastern Washington 10:15.91
18 4150 Cosgrove, Erin Oregon State 10:31.76
Section 2
1 4060 Wheeler, Mckinley lowa State 9:34.04
2 4334 Bartolomucci, Jord Southern Utah 9:34.06
3 4158 Lundgren, Noemi Oregon State 9:35.91
4 3811 Jobes, Emily Boise State 9:36.51
5 4681 Murphy, Laurie Weber State 9:43.16
6 4072 Perrin, Hannah Montana State 9:44._47
7 4058 Tobaben, Kaylee lowa State 9:45.22
8 4155 Kopec, Katie Oregon State 9:46.48
9 4687 Weiss, Peyton Western Colorado 9:48.73
10 3991 Carstens, Alauna Evergreen St 9:50.34
11 3807 Black, Sunitha Boise State 9:52.72
12 4014 Donaldson, Kate Gonzaga 9:54 .44
13 4661 Bissell, Nicole Washington State 9:57.81
14 3941 Dennee, Kenya Colorado State 10:01.78
15 4409 Wallace, Stormy UC Davis 10:05.08
16 4071 Moore, Alex Montana State 10:12.42
17 4074 Vandersloot, Elena Montana State 10:14.38
Section 3
1 4065 Christopher-Moody, Montana State 9:31.58
2 4576 Miyazawa, Mimi Utah State 9:32.60
3 4577 Thornley, Emma Utah State 9:33.25
4 4189 Prusse, Samantha Portland 9:34.36
5 4560 Boire, Veronic Utah 9:36.03
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Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
-..-Women 3000 Meter Run
6 4151 Cunniam, Erika Oregon State 9:36.62
7 4680 Hagelin, Saga Weber State 9:37.18
8 4563 Lundgreen, Ellie Utah 9:37.38
9 4067 Gilbreth, Grace Montana State 9:38.65
10 4620 Lloyd, Saskia Washington 9:41.23
11 4018 Hansen, Brittney Gonzaga 9:42.64
12 4411 Alvarez, Norma UC Riverside 9:43.60
13 4075 Weems, Ava Montana State 9:44_67
14 4159 Martinez, Eimy Oregon State 9:48.87
15 4246 Kehoe, Hannah San Francisco 9:48.88
16 4251 Valadier, Mathilde San Francisco 9:51.12
17 4034 Langschwager, Emil Hawai " i 9:52.53
18 3865 Cash, Riley Cal Poly 9:55.24
19 4069 Koos, Eva Montana State 10:00.95
Section 4
1 4245 Hlusi, Natalie San Francisco 9:26.73
2 3799 Hutton, Sailor Arizona 9:27.01
3 4590 Coates, Elise Victoria (B.C.) 9:27.36
4 4335 DeBos, Madisan Southern Utah 9:30.28
5 3814 Marghini, Yasmin Boise State 9:33.42
6 4686 Taylor, Leah Western Colorado 9:34.40
7 4376 Nankivell, Constan Trinity West 9:34.62
8 4070 Lusk, Kendra Montana State 9:36.42
9 4185 Nielsen, Mie Portland 9:37.74
10 4575 Jensen, Shelby Utah State 9:38.35
11 4016 Frydenlund, Jessic Gonzaga 9:39.23
12 3908 McCorkle, Georgia California 9:39.44
13 4440 Browne, Bella Ucla :40.60
14 3910 Tau, Sophie California 9:54.29
15 3999 Schmitt, Breanna George Fox 10:10.18
-— 4404 Atkins, Sierra UC Davis DNF
-- 3907 Johnson, Addie California DNF
Section 5
1 4118 Moore, Nikita Northern Arizona 9:18.38
2 4471 Neigum, Kaila Unattached 9:18.61
3 4443 Kane, Mia Ucla 9:19.24
4 4156 Laurent, Kate Oregon State 9:23.77
5 4465 Klatt, Courtney Unattached 9:24.65
6 4117 Mitchell, Ava Northern Arizona 9:26.41
7 4122 Van Pelt, Meagan Northern Arizona 9:27.00
8 4017 Garcia, Kristen Gonzaga 9:27.80
9 3832 Everett, Destiny Byu 9:30.58
10 4149 Brooks, Sage Oregon State 9:30.70
11 4358 Wells, Caroline Stanford 9:33.31
12 4066 Dube, Mya Montana State 9:34.74
13 4441 Browne, Chloe Ucla 9:35.29
14 4333 Jirele, Abrielle South Dakota 9:41.43
15 4574 Jensen, Abby Utah State 9:44.28
16 3847 Warner, Allie Byu 9:51.32
-— 4120 Smee, Ruby Northern Arizona DNF
-— 3816 Robertson, Kaiya Boise State DNF
Section 6
1 4571 Vringer, Erin Utah 9:06.46
2 4112 Baloga, Karrie Northern Arizona 9:09.26
3 4013 Collins, Willow Gonzaga 9:12.03
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....Women 3000 Meter Run

4 4799
5 4192
6 3906
7 4356
8 4057
9 4114
10 4119
11 3942
12 4666
13 4608
14 4568
15 4469
16 4415
-— 4798
Section
1 3836
2 3831
3 3845
4 4346
5 4113
6 3840
7 4141
8 3918
9 3952
10 3834
11 4662
12 4055
13 4161
14 4625
-—- 4797

Reiss, Annika
Templier, Fleur
Turner, Chloe
Stewart, Riley
Schraft, Janette
Congdon, Maggi
Morley, Bryn
Hengesbaugh, Clair
Stone Boggs, Alain
Borsheim, Ella
Peters, Lindsey
Mayfield, Clara
Perez, Linda
Green, Claire

7

Halladay-Lowry, Le
Chamberlain, Riley
Sargent, Sadie
Bunnage, Amy
Churchill, Alyson
Hutchins, Jenna
Wright, Yazmine
Baran, Ella
Anderson, Phoebe
Frentheway, Aubrey
Cheptoo, Zenah
Hill, Madelynn
Mitchell, Kaylee
O"Sullivan, Sophie
Howard, Marisa

Women 5000 Meter Run
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Northern Arizona
Portland

Calgary (Alb.)
Stanford

lowa State
Northern Arizona
Northern Arizona
Colorado State
Washington State
Washington

Utah

Unattached

UC Riverside
Unattached

Byu

Byu

Byu

Stanford
Northern Arizona
Byu

Unattached
Colorado
Columbia

Byu

Washington State
lowa State
Oregon State
Washington

ldaho Afoot

9:13.02
9:13.19
9:15.37
9:15.40
9:16.63
9:16.68
9:18.61

1.00

4 .88

7.16
7.67

© © © 00 0000000000 0
OOU‘IU‘IU‘I%O‘IU‘IU‘IU‘I(.H
al
o

o
©
N
o0}

Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Meet Record: M 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 3867 Cornejo, Tatiana Cal Poly 16:01.47
2 3919 Doucette, Katie Colorado 16:13.12
3 3812 Kiesler, Julia Boise State 16:16.13
4 3815 Ost, Autumn Boise State 16:18.40
5 4769 Uhre, Hailey Wyoming 16:25.71
6 4573 Brinkerhoff, Baile Utah State 16:29.00
7 4320 Esvelt, Annika Seattle Pacific 16:31.43
8 4770 Whitman, Abigail Wyoming 16:34.35
9 4628 Smith, Naomi Washington 16:34.38
10 3940 Chaston, Emily Colorado State 16:34.48
11 4414 Lowengrub, Collett UC Riverside 16:35.60
12 4804 Dalbec, Eowyn Wyoming 16:36.97
13 3809 Borba, Ines Boise State 16:37.51
14 4633 Welin, Josephine Washington 16:38.22
15 4578 Weaver, Analee Utah State 16:43.77
16 4413 Calvert, Carolinh UC Riverside 16:55.81
17 4768 Simshauser, Kylie Wyoming 17:00.41



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 5000 Meter Run

18
19
20
21
22
23

4559
4225
4254
4730
4665
3994
4567
4620

Anderson, Saydi
Gee, Dani

Hall, Kinsey
Reeck, Ashley
Molteni, Cristina
Smith, Corie
Peters, Annastasia
Lloyd, Saskia

Section 2

4474
4459
4353
4116
4121
4617
4410
4466
4354
4349
4588
4120
4605
3953
4632
4020
4562
4347
4561
4348
3952

Scott, Briana
HE, WuGa

Jenks, Lucy
Larkin, Gracelyn
Upshaw, Ali (Alian
Herberg, Haley
Weidler, Brianna
MA, XiuZhen
Kennedy, Sophia
Dudek, Zofia
Kemboi, Joyce
Smee, Ruby
Sigfstead, Sadie
Ton-That, Elia
Weir, India
Machu, Rosina
Jensen, Morgan
Connolly, Grace
Caesar, McKaylie
Dadamio, Audrey
Anderson, Phoebe

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
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Results

Utah

Sacramento State
Santa Clara
Western Washington
Washington State
Fresno State

Utah

Washington

Unattached
SichuanCN
Stanford
Northern Arizona
Northern Arizona
Washington

UC Davis
SichuanCN
Stanford
Stanford

Utep

Northern Arizona
Villanova
Columbia
Washington
Gonzaga

Utah

Stanford

Utah

Stanford
Columbia

17:08.26
17:11.74
17:15.26
17:16.45
17:20.15
17:21.96

DNF

DNF

15:23.76
15:26.34
15:33.98
15:34.04
15:36.48
15:38.37
15:38.77
15:41.95
15:43.05
15:43.37
15:43.43
15:43.49
15:44.11
15:46.13
15:51.02
15:58.45
15:59.42
16:13.43
16:27.34
16:52.61

DNF

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Virginia Powell, USC
Angela Whyte, Stellar Athleti

Name Year School Prelims
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 3880 Holman, Maya Cal Poly 8.69q
2 4437 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 8.88q
3 4317 Chang, Hannah Seattle Pacific 8.89q
4 4438 Tjoe, Alison UC Santa Barbara 9.02q 9.011
5 4242 Grochowski, Noa San Francisco 9.41
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 4031 Gordon, Samantha Hawai " i 8.98q
2 4434 Nwachukwu, Chika UC Santa Barbara 9.02 9.020
3 4700 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 9.14
4 4379 Stevenson, Emily Trinity West 9.35
5 4045 Touchette, Catheri Hawail " i 9.51
Heat 3 Preliminaries
1 3992 Kunz, Annie Free People Move 8.36q
2 4426 Conte, Maddie UC Santa Barbara 8.73q
3 4724 Mansfield, Brooke Western Washington 9.14
4 3871 Estes, Kalia Cal Poly 9.15
5 4036 Marx, Anna Hawail " i 9.17
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....Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Heat 4 Preliminaries
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Results

1 4713 Bates, Naomi Western Washington 9.21
2 4377 Nicol, Claire Trinity West 9.35
3 4165 Rose, Vera-Lyse Oregon State 9.74
4 4323 Mock, Sophie Seattle Pacific 10.13
Heat 5 Preliminaries
1 4050 Wyllie, Tara Hawail " i 8.80q
2 4374 Bradshaw, Nikita Trinity West 9.15
3 4213 Coker, Avery Resolute Track Club 9.25
4 4728 Porter, lIsabella Western Washington 9.39

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008 Angela Whyte, Stellar Athleti
Name Year School Finals

Section 1 Finals

1 4426 Conte, Maddie UC Santa Barbara 8.71
2 4050 Wyllie, Tara Hawai " i 8.76
3 4317 Chang, Hannah Seattle Pacific 8.87
4 4438 Tjoe, Alison UC Santa Barbara 9.14
Section 2 Finals
1 3992 Kunz, Annie Free People Move 8.27
2 3880 Holman, Maya Cal Poly 8.77
3 4437 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 8.93
4 4031 Gordon, Samantha Hawai " i 9.28

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:29.78 2/25/2023 UsC, USsC
Lear, Jones, John, Jones
Meet Record: M 3:35.49 2/12/2022 uUsC, UsC
Lear, McGlaston, Harris, Ford
School Finals

Section 1

1 Hawai"i "C* 3:58.76
1) 4030 Cook, Kristin 2) 4036 Marx, Anna
3) 4032 Hamilton, Halle 4) 4038 McFadden, Carlin
2 Western Oregon “A* 4:03.23
1) 4691 Altamirano, Bethanie 2) 4694 Hart, Jessy
3) 4693 Deters, Amity 4) 4696 Lambing, Madeline
3 Western Washington <"B- 4:05.23

1) 4727 Polkinghorn, Hannah 2) 4732 Wright, Sophie
3) 4721 Kroontje, Emmy 4) 4712 Bassett, Elie
Section 2

1 Washington “A* 3:43.77

1) 4619 Hunter, Danielle 2) 4629 Terrell, Anna

3) 4805 Coleman, Kapiolani 4) 4623 Newton, Rhonda
2 Hawai®"i “"A* 3:43.95

1) 4048 Warrington, Amy 2) 4033 Kneeshaw, lzzy

3) 4031 Gordon, Samantha 4) 4028 Antolin, Alyssa Mae
3 Cal Poly “A-" 3:52.48

1) 3870 DeMange, Elle 2) 3887 Rind, Anisa
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-..-Women 4x400 Meter Relay
3) 3871 Estes, Kalia 4) 3881 Jackson, Jordan

4 Western Washington F"A* 3:54.77
1) 4714 Cheney, Caitlyn 2) 4720 Heiman, Annabelle
3) 4715 Cook, Kennedy 4) 4723 Ledesma, Marian

5 Stanford “A* 3:56.26
1) 4352 James, Taylor 2) 4355 Shults, Madison
3) 4357 Studdert, Hillary 4) 4350 Everett, Amelia

Women High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 1.93m 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Meet Record: M 1.91m 2/15/2014 Barbara Szabo, Western State

Name Year School Finals
Flight 1
1 4046 Turban, Lilian Hawai " i 1.84m 6-00.50

1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.86
-—— - 0 0 0 0 X0 XXO XO XXX
2 4371 Bakke, Kyra The Inner Ci 1.65m 5-05.00
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
-—= 0 XXO 0 XXX
3 3883 Kubinski, Chase Cal Poly 1.60m 5-03.00
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
-—- 0 0 XXX
4 3866 Castelli, Melanie Cal Poly J1.60m 5-03.00
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
-—= 0 XO XXX
5 3878 Henley, Lariel Cal Poly J1.60m 5-03.00
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
-—- 0 XXO XXX
6 4432 Meade, Katie UC Santa Barbara J1.60m 5-03.00
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
0 XO XXO XXX
7 4036 Marx, Anna Hawai " i 1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
0 0 XXX
7 4242 Grochowski, Noa San Francisco 1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
-—= 0 XXX
7 4437 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
0 0 XXX
7 4693 Deters, Amity Western Oregon 1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
0 0 XXX
11 4322 Kessler, Paige Seattle Pacific J1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
X0 0 XXX
12 3880 Holman, Maya Cal Poly J1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
-—— X0 XXX
12 4716 Cook, Kora Western Washington J1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
0 X0 XXX
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-...Women High Jump

14 4374 Bradshaw, Nikita Trinity West J1.55m 5-01.00
1.50 1.55 1.60
XXO0 X0 XXX
15 3874 Garcia, Maia Cal Poly 1.50m 4-11.00
1.50 1.55
0 XXX
15 4045 Touchette, Catheri Hawail " i 1.50m 4-11.00
1.50 1.55
0 XXX
17 4044 Sydnor, Tierra Hawai " i J1.50m 4-11.00
1.50 1.55
X0 XXX
-— 4282 Lawrence, Bridget Seattle NH
1.50
XXX
-— 4277 Garcia, Jocelyn Seattle NH
1.50
XXX

Women Pole Vault

Dempsey Rec: R 4.67m 1/29/2021 Olivia Gruver, Unattached

Meet Record: M 4.51m Mary Sauer, Kortney Ross, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 4622 Moll, Amanda Washington 4._.37m 14-04.00
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12 4.27 4.37 4.42 4.45
-——— ——= ——= - --- X0 0 XXO XO --- XXX
2 4613 Ferguson, Sarah Washington 4.12m 13-06.25

3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12 4.27
_—— == == 0 0 0 0 XXX

3 4457 Cunliffe, Chloe Unattached J4.12m 13-06.25
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12 4.27
_—— == ——= - 0 0 XO XXX

3 4470 McRitchie, Ella Unattached J4.12m  13-06.25
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12 4.27
——— ——= = == 0 0 XO XXX

5 3976 Schultz, Savannah Eastern Washington 3.97m 13-00.25

3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12
——— —mm —em - 0 0 XXX
6 3872 Evans, Lexi Cal Poly J3.97m  13-00.25

3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12
—— - - 0 0 XO XXX

7 3876 Hatzenbeler, Annie Cal Poly J3.97m 13-00.25
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97 4.12
--- -—— X0 0 0 XXO XXX

8 4634 Wilson, Avril Washington 3.82m 12-06.25

3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97
_—— ——= - 0 0 XXX
9 3966 Folger-Vent, Rosal Eastern Washington J3.82m 12-06.25

3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97
-— - 0 XO 0 XXX
10 4612 Ezeji-Okoye, Delan Washington J3.82m 12-06.25
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.97
—— - - 0 XXO XXX
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11

11

11

14

15

15

15

15

19

20

21

22

23

4325 Thomason, Emily
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82
-— - 0 0 XXX
4725 Mohlman, Sydney
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82
- 0 0 0 XXX
4319 Daugherty, Lizzy
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82
-— - 0 0 XXX
4375 Fonseca, Ana
3.12 3.32 3.52 3.67 3.82
X0 0 0 0 XXX
3971 Lovercheck, Kelsey
3.12 3.32 3.52
-— 0 XXX
3882 Karner, Avery
3.12 3.32 3.52
-— 0 XXX
3980 Stoddart, Grace
3.12 3.32 3.52
-— 0 XXX
3877 Hays, Logan
3.12 3.32 3.52
0 0 XXX
4162 Montiel,
3.12 3.32 3.52
X0 0 XXX
4152 Fowler, Mia
3.12 3.32 3.52
0 X0 XXX
4157 Lee, Claire
3.12 3.32 3.52
XX0 X0 XXX
3869 Davis, Jessica
3.12 3.32 3.52
X0 XXO XXX
4731 Tran, Annie
3.12 3.32
X0 XXX

Lilia

Women Long Jump
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Seattle Pacific

Western Washington

Seattle Pacific

Trinity West

Eastern Washington

Cal Poly

Eastern Washington

Cal Poly

Oregon State

Oregon State

Oregon State

Cal Poly

Western Washington

3.67m

3.67m

3.67m

J3.67m

3.32m

3.32m

3.32m

3.32m

J3.32m

J3.32m

J3.32m

J3.32m

3.12m

12-00.50

12-00.50

12-00.50

12-00.50

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-10.75

10-02.75

Dempsey Rec: R 6.55m 2/14/2004 Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.55m 2/9/2013 Brittney Reese, Nike
Name Year School Finals

1 3880 Holman, Maya Cal Poly 5.63m  18-05.75
5.63m 5.48m FOUL 5.52m FOUL 5.43m

2 4380 Tancsics, Katie Trinity West 5.35m 17-06.75
FOUL 5.20m 5.35m 5.31m 5.32m FOUL

3 3889 Roy-Williams, Cade Cal Poly 5.23m 17-02.00
5.23m FOUL FOUL

4 4374 Bradshaw, Nikita Trinity West 5.19m 17-00.50

4.93m 5.18m 5.19m
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Results
--..-Women Long Jump
5 4035 Mackenzie, Jessica Hawail " i 5.17m
4.87m 5.17m FOUL
6 4290 Tibbo, Zoe Seattle 5.15m
5.15m 4.79m 5.04m
7 4727 Polkinghorn, Hanna Western Washington 5.09m
5.09m 4.88m 4.86m
8 4692 Clemens, Macy Western Oregon 5.06m
5.06m 5.05m FOUL
9 4291 Wague, Manthia Seattle 4.98m
4.86m 4.98m 4.79m
10 4036 Marx, Anna Hawai " i 4.97m
4.75m 4.85m 4.97m
11 4045 Touchette, Catheri Hawail " i 4._.78m
4.64m 4.56m 4.78m
12 4105 Lambert, Noelle NoBul 1/0ssur/US 4_.35m
4.20m 4.23m 4.35m
13 4716 Cook, Kora Western Washington 4._.26m
4.26m FOUL FOUL
14 4276 Elliott, Kayln Seattle 3.82m
FOUL FOUL 3.82m
15 4468 Marcusen, Lindi Unattached 3.71m
3.71m 3.61m 3.36m
-— 4631 Washburn, Ava Washington FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Flight 2
1 3978 Simmons, Caitlin Eastern Washington 6.09m
FOUL 5.90m FOUL 5.85m 6.03m 6.09m
2 4698 Nwokoma, Ujunwa Western Oregon 5.67m
5.63m 5.67m 5.57m FOUL FOUL FOUL
3 4242 Grochowski, Noa San Francisco 5.66m
FOUL FOUL 5.58m FOUL 5.66m FOUL
3 3885 Nwagwu, Melody Cal Poly 5.66m
FOUL 5.40m FOUL 5.40m 5.55m 5.66m
5 3992 Kunz, Annie Free People Move 5.61m
4.29m 5.61m 5.41m 5.60m 5.29m PASS
6 3969 Kellum, Kailee Eastern Washington 5.45m
5.16m 5.24m 5.45m 5.06m FOUL 5.32m
7 4031 Gordon, Samantha Hawai " i 5.44m
5.20m 5.35m 5.38m 5.44m 5.32m 5.44m
8 4050 Wyllie, Tara Hawai " i 5.33m
FOUL 5.33m FOUL
9 4425 Barthel, Emma UC Santa Barbara 5.32m
FOUL 5.17m 5.32m
10 4029 Bliss, Allison Hawai " i 5.26m
5.22m FOUL 5.26m
11 4044 Sydnor, Tierra Hawai " i 4._.79m
4.79m 4.70m FOUL
12 4464 lvery, La Kadron Unattached 4_.51m
FOUL 4.19m 4.51m
-— 3979 Smith, Kimberly Eastern Washington FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

16-11.50

16-10.75

16-08.50

16-07.25

16-04.25

16-03.75

15-08.25

14-03.25

13-11.75

12-06.50

12-02.25

19-11.75

18-07.25

18-07.00

18-07.00

18-05.00

17-10.75

17-10.25

17-06.00

17-05.50

17-03.25

15-08.75

14-09.75
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Dempsey Rec: R 13.91m 2/27/2016

Andrea Geubelle, Unattached

Meet Record: M 13.76m 2/13/2010 Erica MclLain, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
Flight 1
1 3978 Simmons, Caitlin Eastern Washington 12.55m 41-02.25
12.32m 12.44m 12.19m 12.55m 12.48m FOUL
2 4050 wyllie, Tara Hawai " i 12.44m 40-09.75
FOUL 12.25m 12.39m 12.27m FOUL 12.44m
3 4429 Johnson, Kennedy UC Santa Barbara 12.29m  40-04.00
FOUL FOUL 12.15m 12.29m 12.24m FOUL
4 3885 Nwagwu, Melody Cal Poly 12.16m  39-10.75
11.42m 11.75m 12.16m FOUL 11.98m PASS
5 4616 Heggen, Lauren Washington 12.00m 39-04.50
11.98m FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.76m 12.00m
6 4052 Canaday-Elliott, M Impulse Athl 11.49m  37-08.50
FOUL 10.79m 11.08m 11.49m 11.21m 11.32m
7 4029 Bliss, Allison Hawai " i 11.40m 37-05.00
10.69m 11.02m FOUL 10.72m 11.37m 11.40m
8 4291 Wague, Manthia Seattle 11.04m 36-02.75
FOUL 11.04m 10.57m 10.24m 10.46m 10.77m
9 4290 Tibbo, Zoe Seattle 10.90m  35-09.25
10.64m 10.63m 10.65m 10.67m FOUL 10.90m
Women Shot Put
Dempsey Rec: R 18.98m 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
Meet Record: M 18.19m 2/14/2020 Yang Gao, PR China
Name Year School Finals
1 3992 Kunz, Annie Free People Move 14.34m  47-00.75
FOUL 13.74m 14.34m FOUL FOUL FOUL
2 4241 Gerhard, Lilly San Francisco 13.75m 45-01.50
13.23m 13.26m FOUL 13.41m FOUL 13.75m
3 4726 Parks, Mara Western Washington 12.59m 41-03.75
12.59m FOUL 12.38m FOUL 11.75m 11.98m
4 4224 Gaines, Deanna Sacramento State 12.27m 40-03.25
FOUL 12.27m FOUL
5 4035 Mackenzie, Jessica Hawail " i 12.14m 39-10.00
11.54m 12.14m 11.01m
6 4223 Espinoza, Breanna Sacramento State 12.08m 39-07.75
12.08m FOUL 11.94m
7 3879 Hofland, Taylor Cal Poly 12.05m 39-06.50
11.15m 12.05m 11.53m
8 4378 Noordam, Eileen Trinity West 11.58m 38-00.00
10.55m 11.09m 11.58m
9 3886 Per, Ariella Cal Poly 11.18m 36-08.25
11.18m FOUL 10.02m
10 4037 Mcbonald, Clara Hawai " i 11.08m 36-04.25
10.66m 10.56m 11.08m
11 4040 Montanes i Arbo, M Hawai " i 11.01m 36-01.50
10.84m 10.75m 11.01m
12 3880 Holman, Maya Cal Poly 10.36m 34-00.00

10.13m 10.36m 9.16m
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....Women Shot Put
13 4381 Udoh, Erica Trinity West 9.94m  32-07.50
9.94m 9.83m 9.02m
14 4282 Lawrence, Bridget Seattle 8.16m 26-09.25
6.10m 8.16m 7.79m
15 4277 Garcia, Jocelyn Seattle 7.83m  25-08.25
7.56m 7.83m PASS
16 4274 Bowechop, Branndi Seattle 6.99m 22-11.25
6.99m FOUL PASS
Flight 2
1 4630 Tupu-South, Kaia Washington 17.17m 56-04.00
16.23m 17.17m FOUL 16.87m 16.74m 16.61m
2 4047 Vital, Samaria Hawai " i 13.63m 44-08.75
13.63m FOUL 12.89m 13.00m FOUL 13.24m
3 4039 Mohr, Hallee Hawai " i 13.60m  44-07.50
12.87m 13.32m 13.12m 13.47m 13.60m 12.70m
4 4046 Turban, Lilian Hawai " i 13.29m  43-07.25
12.72m 12.56m 12.56m 12.87m 13.29m 12.75m
5 3967 Fonoti, Dyvhine Eastern Washington 13.04m  42-09.50
12.21m 12.85m 12.71m 12.27m 12.99m 13.04m
6 3981 Young, Bailey Eastern Washington 12.52m  41-01.00
11.63m 12.52m 11.59m 11.50m 11.82m 11.48m
7 4729 Potts, Katie Western Washington 12.40m  40-08.25
12.40m 12.00m FOUL
8 4228 Meder, Abigail Sacramento State 12.21m  40-00.75
FOUL 12.21m 11.84m
9 4043 Sopoaga, Valo Hawai " i 12.19m  40-00.00
12.19m 11.87m 12.00m
10 3968 Fonoti, Dyvhon Eastern Washington 12.02m 39-05.25
11.46m 12.02m 11.50m
11 4437 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 11.70m 38-04.75
FOUL 11.70m 11.48m
12 3888 Rogers, Natalie Cal Poly 11.43m 37-06.00
11.43m FOUL FOUL
-— 4226 Gordon, Hope Sacramento State FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Weight Throw
Dempsey Rec: R 22.82m 2/24/2023 Camryn Rogers, California
Meet Record: M 22.10m 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC
Name Year School Finals
Flight 1
1 4007 Beard, Kimberly Get Strong F 15.62m 51-03.00
15.62m 15.35m FOUL 14.46m 14.79m 14.27m
2 3968 Fonoti, Dyvhon Eastern Washington 15.27m 50-01.25
FOUL 13.74m 15.27m 14.87m 13.74m FOUL
3 3981 Young, Bailey Eastern Washington 14.67m  48-01.75
13.56m FOUL 14.67m
4 4043 Sopoaga, Valo Hawai " i 14.54m  47-08.50
14.10m 13.71m 14.54m
5 3975 Schloss, Kahlani Eastern Washington 14_46m  47-05.25
14.46m 12.56m 14.00m
6 4329 Liniewski, Zuzanna Simon Fraser 14 _.33m 47-00.25

13.93m 14.33m 14.28m
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6 4229 Rehnvall, Jey Sacramento State 14_.33m
12.60m 14.33m 13.88m
8 4047 Vital, Samaria Hawai " i 13.88m
12.78m 13.88m FOUL
9 4226 Gordon, Hope Sacramento State 13.49m
13.43m 13.49m 13.39m
10 4719 Franklin, Dorothy Western Washington 13.13m
13.13m FOUL 12.65m
11 3879 Hofland, Taylor Cal Poly 12.18m
FOUL FOUL 12.18m
12 4037 McDonald, Clara Hawai " i 12.12m
12.12m 12.10m FOUL
13 3886 Per, Ariella Cal Poly 11.15m
11.15m FOUL FOUL
-— 4726 Parks, Mara Western Washington FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Flight 2
1 4606 Asomaning, Beatric Washington 21.30m
20.35m 20.88m 20.71m 21.26m 20.63m 21.30m
2 4462 Hooper, Jayla Unattached 19.38m
FOUL 18.33m 19.38m FOUL FOUL FOUL
3 4039 Mohr, Hallee Hawai " i 17 .44m
FOUL 17.44m 16.69m 14.66m 16.46m 16.88m
4 4610 Colson, Yvonne Washington 17.35m
FOUL 16.86m FOUL FOUL 15.86m 17.35m
5 3967 Fonoti, Dyvhine Eastern Washington 16.39m
15.96m 16.39m 16.18m 16.14m FOUL FOUL
6 4436 Spear, Amanda UC Santa Barbara 16.14m
15.40m 16.14m FOUL 15.26m FOUL FOUL
7 4040 Montanes i1 Arbo, M Hawai " i 15.46m
FOUL 15.39m FOUL 14.46m 15.46m FOUL
8 4729 Potts, Katie Western Washington 14.83m
14.83m 14.24m 14.70m
9 4228 Meder, Abigail Sacramento State 14_.70m
FOUL 14.70m 14.61m
10 4224 Gaines, Deanna Sacramento State 14 .62m
14.50m FOUL 14.62m
Men 60 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Prelims
Heat 1 Preliminaries
1 4484 Bauman, James Unattached 6.79q
2 4100 Moore, Jaydon Multnomah (Ore.) 6.89q
3 4314 Zamora, JR Seattle 7.27
4 4400 Toews, Jonathan Trinity West 7.29
5 4299 Gignac, Rock Seattle 7.85
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 4485 Bennett, Wakilli Unattached 6.89q
2 4708 Loggins, Dominique Western Oregon 7.03
3 4489 Davis, lIsaiah Unattached 7.04
4 4709 Mitchell, Joshua Western Oregon 7.24

47-00.25

45-06.50

44-03.25

43-01.00

39-11.50

39-09.25

36-07.00

69-10.75

63-07.00

57-02.75

56-11.25

53-09.25

52-11.50

50-08.75

48-08.00

48-02.75

47-11.75
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....Men 60 Meter Dash

5 4398 Savage, Nate Trinity West 7.38
6 4752 McQueen, Jaelin Western Washington 7.73
Heat 3 Preliminaries
1 4742 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 6.91q 6.902
2 4506 Naghmouchi, Mohame Unattached 7.17
3 4311 Topinka, Tom Seattle 7.24
4 4167 Loccident, Derek Ossur/US Para Tr 7.49
5 4295 Chhor, Aaron Seattle 7.54
Heat 4 Preliminaries
1 3902 TeSelle, MacGregor Cal Poly 6.92
2 4218 kramer, charlie Resolute Track Club 7.16
3 4215 Cieslak, Milan Resolute Track Club 7.17
4 4302 Holden, Kavon Seattle 7.18
5 4656 Schlueter, Jami Washington 7.31
6 4763 Windrope, Owen Western Washington 7.54
Heat 5 Preliminaries
1 4345 Corley, Dominick Spokane Spee 6.75q
2 4384 Blackman.Jr, Kenny Trinity West 6.96
3 4754 Mickenham, Nolan Western Washington 6.97
4 4383 Armour, Cade Trinity West 7.27
5 4177 Govic, Jack Otc Elevation 7.43
6 4737 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 7.52
Heat 6 Preliminaries
1 4308 Rosario, Miguel Seattle 6.78q
2 4009 Witherspoon 111, R Gls Speed TC 6.91g 6.910
3 3893 Bustos, Noah Cal Poly 6.99
4 4705 Jenkins, Desmond Western Oregon 7.31
5 4762 Vongphet, Anouthai Western Washington 7.34
Heat 7 Preliminaries
1 4094 Fornasari-Banguera Multnomah (Ore.) 6.869
2 4744 Johnson, Jaden Western Washington 7.20
3 4706 Johnson, Thomas Western Oregon 7.21
4 4179 Leeper, Blake Otc Elevation 7.96
-— 4514 Smith, Anthony Unattached DQ fs
Heat 8 Preliminaries
1 4102 Roberts, Deron Multnomah (Ore.) 6.83q
2 4479 Adekanbi, Dimeji Unattached 6.91q 6.904
3 4097 Mabena, Willy Multnomah (Ore.) 7.08
4 4216 Dimond, Dylan Resolute Track Club 7.21
5 4401 Tourvieille, Romai Trinity West 7.32
6 4178 Jean Paul, Isaac Otc Elevation 7.35
Men 60 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Finals
Section 1 Finals
1 4484 Bauman, James Unattached 6.76
2 4485 Bennett, Wakilli Unattached 6.80
3 4102 Roberts, Deron Multnomah (Ore.) 6.80
4 4742 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 6.87
Section 2 Finals
1 4308 Rosario, Miguel Seattle 6.74
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2 4345 Corley, Dominick Spokane Spee 6.75

3 4094 Fornasari-Banguera Multnomah (Ore.) 6.83

4 4100 Moore, Jaydon Multnomah (Ore.) 6.96

Men 200 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 20.65 2/25/2022 Kasaun James, USC

Meet Record: M 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals

Section 1

1 4216 Dimond, Dylan Resolute Track Club 23.27

2 4399 Sett, Nathaniel Trinity West 23.81

3 4752 McQueen, Jaelin Western Washington 24.91

4 4313 Wick, Connor Seattle 25.09
Section 2

1 4293 Alleyne, Joseph Seattle 22.79

2 4400 Toews, Jonathan Trinity West 22.91

3 4215 Cieslak, Milan Resolute Track Club 22.95

4 4102 Roberts, Deron Multnomah (Ore.) 23.09

5 4217 Harvey, Eron Resolute Track Club 23.51
Section 3

1 4744 Johnson, Jaden Western Washington 23.03

2 4762 Vongphet, Anouthai Western Washington 23.24

3 4383 Armour, Cade Trinity West 23.60
Section 4

1 4097 Mabena, Willy Multnomah (Ore.) 22.07

2 4754 Mickenham, Nolan Western Washington 22.10

3 3901 Souto, Joey Cal Poly 22.56

4 4179 Leeper, Blake Otc Elevation 23.89
Section 5

1 4485 Bennett, Wakilli Unattached 21.60

2 4345 Corley, Dominick Spokane Spee 21.78

3 4506 Naghmouchi, Mohame Unattached 22.53

Men 400 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 45.94 2/24/2018
Meet Record: M 46.15 2/14/2009

Rai Benjamin, USC
Jordan Boase, Washington

Name Year School Finals
Section 1

1 4393 Hrychiw, Eli Trinity West 53.65

2 4752 McQueen, Jaelin Western Washington 54.83

3 4512 Scherbinin, Vadim Unattached 1:00.92
Section 2

1 4096 Jalloh, Alie Multnomah (Ore.) 51.35

2 4293 Alleyne, Joseph Seattle 51.85

3 4392 Gremaud, Ethan Trinity West 52.27

4 4296 Eckart, Amadeus Seattle 53.59
Section 3

1 4601 O"Brien, Tate Victoria (B.C.) 49.53

2 4763 Windrope, Owen Western Washington 51.08

3 4101 Morris, Terrence Multnomah (Ore.) 53.15

4 4326 Carpenter, Evan Seattle Pacific 53.30
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Section
1 4103
2 4749
3 4735
4 4177

4
Soto, Roderick
Le, Brian
Brenek, Lucas
Govic, Jack

Men 800 Meter Run
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Multnomah (Ore.)
Western Washington
Western Washington
Otc Elevation

48.36
49.10
49.75
52.72

Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36 2/13/2010
Meet Record: M 1:46.36 2/13/2010

Andrew Wheating, Oregon
Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Name Year School Finals
Section 1

1 4211 Abade, Abdi Portland State 1:57.24

2 4306 Mason, Lance Seattle 1:57.71

3 4264 Ho, Andrew Santa Clara 1:57.96

4 4196 Andrews, Kevin Portland 1:57.98

5 4099 Miller, Noa Multnomah (Ore.) 1:58.54

6 4265 Johnson, Luke Santa Clara 2:00.26

7 4312 Wagnild, Parker Seattle 2:00.80

8 4305 Loeffelman, Aidan Seattle 2:02.00

9 4294 Barreto, Dan Seattle 2:02.45

10 4101 Morris, Terrence Multnomah (Ore.) 2:04.76

11 4307 Razo-Castaneda, Di Seattle 2:07.58

-—- 4206 Ombougno, Moe Portland DNF
Section 2

1 4738 Eifert, lan Western Washington 1:55.20

2 4419 Cadima, Zachary UC Riverside 1:56.23

3 4756 Riley, Cole Western Washington 1:56.32

4 4496 Kary, Gabriel Unattached 1:56.75

5 4595 Coupal, Cole Victoria (B.C.) 1:57.29

6 4739 Fernandez, George Western Washington 1:59.73

7 4497 Lagat, Miika Unattached 2:00.53

8 4367 Topper, Galen Stanford 2:01.06

9 4360 Botter, Lorenzo Stanford 2:01.74
Section 3

1 3957 Lee, Braydon Corban (Ore.) 1:54.94

2 4304 Jensen, Alex Seattle 1:55.24

3 4087 Taylor, Levi Montana State 1:55.36

4 4145 Smithhart, Tate Oklahoma City 1:55.47

5 4205 Nordheim, Sully Portland 1:55.74

6 4269 Simboli, Josh Santa Clara 1:56.20

7 4505 Mong, Henry Unattached 1:58.29
Section 4

1 4208 Roberts, Yutaka Portland 1:51.10

2 3853 Gray, Hayden Byu 1:51.29

3 4180 Thompson, Clifton Otc Elevation 1:52.08

4 4508 0"Gailin, Oisin Unattached 1:52.33

5 3949 Kilian, Levi Colorado State 1:52.44

6 4109 Canon, Luke North Texas 1:52.90

7 4671 Gonzalez, Evan Washington State 1:53.00

8 3924 Culig, Jacob Colorado 1:53.12

9 4337 Allan, Kadan Southern Utah 1:53.32
Section 5

1 3859 Lighthall, Joe Byu 1:51.58
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...-Men 800 Meter Run

2 3923 Costelow, Drew Unattached 1:52.37
3 4447 Amell, Tristan Ucla 1:52.65
4 4263 Fischer, Spencer Santa Clara 1:52.89
5 4672 Klus, Emmett Washington State 1:54.24
6 3915 Godwin, lyan California 1:57.06
7 4338 Carlin, Nathan Southern Utah 1:58.82
8 4673 Langford, Kellen Washington State 2:00.48
-— 4733 Bloom, Jonah Western Washington DNF

Section 6
1 3851 Cutting, Carter Byu 1:50.58
2 3848 Bons, Lucas Byu 1:50.69
3 3928 Greene, Ben Colorado 1:50.84
4 3804 Russo, Cade Arizona 1:51.78
5 3803 Ray, Noah Arizona 1:52.79
6 3933 Lindrud, Ryan Colorado 1:53.10
7 4268 Scales, Alex Santa Clara 1:53.79
8 4330 House, kaelan Simon Fraser 1:57.90

Section 7
1 4135 Sahlman, Colin Northern Arizona 1:47.88
2 4492 Franklin, Baylor Unattached 1:48.59
3 3852 Fernandez, Sebasti Byu 1:48.73
4 4581 Bott, Landon Utah State 1:48.89
5 4493 Franks, Mac Unattached 1:49.28
6 3946 Birkmeier, Ryan Colorado State 1:50.01
7 4110 Foucha, Sukeil North Texas 1:51.80
8 4422 Jackson, Andrew UC Riverside 1:52.59
-— 3901 Souto, Joey Cal Poly DNF

Men 1000 Meter Run

Name Year School Finals

Section 1
1 4796 Powell, Owen Unattached 2:24.41
2 4124 Easton, Caleb Northern Arizona 2:30.97
3 4220 Tostenson, Josiah Rogue Valley 2:31.18
4 4219 Kitchen, Tayvon Rogue Valley 2:35.62
5 4795 Miracle, Maxwell Unattached 2:37.92

Men 1 Mile Run

Dempsey Rec: R 3:51.73 1/27/2024
Meet Record: M 3:54.52 2/12/2011

Luke Houser, Washington
Chris Solinsky, Nike

Name Year School Finals
1 3947 Brown, Mason Colorado State 4:07.91
2 4596 Damian, Daniel Victoria (B.C.) 4:08.75
3 4204 Lantz, Nate Portland 4:09.42
4 4750 Lingwall, Sam Western Washington 4:10.89
5 3958 Moha, Zander Corban (Ore.) 4:13.90
6 4238 Pagente, Kainalu Saint Martin®s 4:14.26
7 4138 Murphy, Micah Northwest (Wash.) 4:16.34
8 4599 Kuipers, Anton Victoria (B.C.) 4:16.88
9 4271 Trepanier, Nico Santa Clara 4:19.98
10 4203 Kennedy, Connor Portland 4:22.52
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11 4266
Section
1 4777
2 4773
3 4676
4 4779
5 4674
6 4418
7 4600
8 4298
9 4771
10 3996
11 3892
12 4602
Section
1 4342
2 4233
3 3950
4 4339
5 4778
6 4772
7 4344
8 4675
9 4586
10 4144
11 4604
12 4421
-— 4641
Section
3927
4669
4022
3829
3931
4780
4503
4657
3911
4635
Section
1 4078
2 4584
3 4494
4 4025
5 3936
6
7
8
9

OCO~NOUTAWNEF

4111
4368
3828
4137
10 4640
11 4361
12 3914
Section
1 4510
2 3913

Mulvany, Brendan
2
Steiner, Albert
Knueppel, Tristan
Swanson, Leif
Wetzel, Asefa
Limo, Kelvin
Abdelmagid, Ashraf
McLeish, Tion
Franklin, Alex
Bach, Jacob
Saleh, Mohamed
Bazerkanian, Jonah
Seshadri, Ben
3
Harward, Hayden
Moreno, Brandon
Mitchel, Lars
Cragun, Coleman
Stephen, Trevor
Holtzen, Ryker
Larsen, Lanse
Ortega-gammill, Ky
Simmons, Johnathan
Robeaux, Brendan
Waller, David
Caster, Sean
Corvin, Cruize
4
Georges, Wilson
Barsaiya, Brian
Geiger, Samuel
Tolbert, Jack
Kilbarger-Stumpf,
Zastrow, Mac
Mestler, Vincent
Schneider, Will
Abbes, Gabriel
Affolder, Sam
5
Cramb, Harvey
Hogan, Drew
Janke, Justin
Law, Logan
Robertson, Charles
Garner, Mason
Topper, Nolan
Thompson, Alex
Washburn, Ford
Briggs, lsaac
Boutelle, Caleb
FitzGerald, Rowan
6
Rogers, Joe
Denker, Carrick
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Santa Clara
Wyoming
Wyoming
Washington State
Wyoming

Washington State
UC Riverside
Victoria (B.C.)
Seattle

Wyoming

Fresno State

Cal Poly
Victoria (B.C.)

Southern Utah
Sacramento State
Colorado State
Southern Utah
Wyoming

Wyoming

Southern Utah
Washington State
Utah State
Oklahoma City
Victoria (B.C.)
UC Riverside
Unattached

Colorado
Washington State
Gonzaga

Boise State
Colorado

Wyoming
Unattached
Unattached
California
Washington

Montana State
Utah State
Unattached
Gonzaga
Colorado
North Texas
Stanford
Boise State
Northern Arizona
Unattached
Stanford
California

Unattached
California

6.25

7.80

8.69
8.99

1.38
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----Men 1 Mile Run
3 4124 Easton, Caleb Northern Arizona 4:06.23
4 3945 Banta, Cal Colorado State 4:06.51
5 4109 Canon, Luke North Texas 4:06.53
6 4670 Emerson, Aiden Washington State 4:07.01
7 3929 Haug, Lukas Colorado 4:07.88
8 4127 Human, Riley Northern Arizona 4:09.23
9 3948 Henry, Chris Colorado State 4:11.10
10 3858 Johnson, Caleb Byu 4:11.69
11 3912 Carney, Caden California 4:11.83
12 4340 Feeny, Travis Southern Utah 4:12.68
13 3905 Westwood, Lewis Cal Poly 4:17.19
-- 4198 Chaston, Thomas Portland DNF
Section 7
1 3855 Haughton, Wyatt Byu 4:00.88
2 4685 Winter, Bronson Weber State 4:02.15
3 4644 Diamond, Thomas Unattached 4:02.22
4 4080 McManus, Rob Montana State 4:02.48
5 3894 Caudillo, Chris Cal Poly 4:02.59
6 4498 Laird, Will Unattached 4:02.93
7 4220 Tostenson, Josiah Rogue Valley 4:03.38
8 4209 Sado, Ahmed Portland 4:04.47
9 4341 Gaitan, Santiago Southern Utah 4:05.01
10 4504 Mitchem, Jake Unattached 4:06.42
11 3802 Quigley, Cooper Arizona 4:06.99
12 4079 Ells, Sam Montana State 4:12.61
-— 4651 Jenkins, Evan Washington DNF
Section 8
1 4129 Las Heras, Aaron Northern Arizona 3:58.22
2 4343 Labra, Isaiah Southern Utah 3:58.42
3 4132 Nyoak, Kang Northern Arizona 3:58.54
4 3825 Newman, Ollie Boise State 3:59.79
5 4362 Boyden, Thomas Stanford 4:00.12
6 4683 Visser, Peter Weber State 4:03.16
7 3805 Sanchez Lopez, lan Arizona 4:03.68
8 3930 Hibbard, Noah Colorado 4:05.43
9 4648 Gibson, Eric Washington 4:06.07
10 4580 Benson, Brennan Utah State 4:06.85
-— 4643 Daschbach, Leo Washington DNF
Men 3000 Meter Run
Dempsey Rec: R 7:40.40 1/13/2024  Luke Houser, Washington
Meet Record: M 7:40.66 2/11/2022 Abdihamid Nur, Northern Ari
Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4424 Murasmith, Noah UC Riverside 8:27.51
2 4344 Larsen, Lanse Southern Utah 8:28.02
3 4259 Chilcott, Harvey Santa Clara 8:29.42
4 3798 Zapherson, Michael Alaska Anchorage 8:30.94
5 4260 Clough, Austin Santa Clara 8:32.95
6 4084 Saelens, Ben Montana State 8:33.73
7 4199 Delacruz, Evan Portland 8:34.22
8 3797 Peckham, John Alaska Anchorage 8:34.36
9 4262 Fesslmeier, Mateo Santa Clara 8:34.54
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...-Men 3000 Meter Run

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

4142
3911
4258
4449
4603
3990
4310
4597
4196
3956
3960
4086
4677
4294

Section

4339
4776
4309
4599
4674
4734
3959
3823
3824
4202
4758
3988
3961
4005
4143
4002
4448

Section

15

4025
4340
4342
3829
3827
4779
4022
4195
4777
4004
4197
4503
3826
4684
3916

Section

O WNPE

4343
4582
4078
4642
3857
4341

Boulanger, David
Abbes, Gabriel
Berg, Kyle
Curulla, Patrick
VanHezewi jk, Gabe
Steed, Austin
Sundt, Zack
Ganz, Marcus
Andrews, Kevin
Gladfelter, Jack
Telford, Winston
Smith, Sam
Wilcott, Grayson
Barreto, Dan
2
Cragun, Coleman
Rodgers, Josh
Sauers, Yonas
Kuipers, Anton
Limo, Kelvin
Brakstad, Sten
Nichols, Hunter
Mackay, Matty
Mclntyre, Murdoch
Hosbein, Nolan
Rutledge, Leo
Mcchesney, Cam
Wind, Jonny
Ross, Andrew
Devany, Ayenew
Grass, Gavin
Chavez, Christophe
3
Law, Logan
Feeny, Travis
Harward, Hayden
Tolbert, Jack
Sproul, Fraser
Wetzel, Asefa
Geiger, Samuel
Anderson, Chris
Steiner, Albert
Petersen, Adam
Bodirsky, Jona
Mestler, Vincent
Potter, Ned
Wilkes, Jamison
Sesteaga, John
4
Labra, Isaiah
Crandall, Mark
Cramb, Harvey
Crabtree, James
Jenkins, Noah
Gaitan, Santiago
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Oklahoma City
California
Santa Clara
Ucla

Victoria (B.C.)
Eastern Washington
Seattle
Victoria (B.C.)
Portland

Corban (Ore.)
Eastern Oregon
Montana State
Washington State
Seattle

Southern Utah
Wyoming

Seattle

Victoria (B.C.)
Washington State
Western Washington
Eastern Oregon
Boise State

Boise State
Portland

Western Washington
Eastern Washington
Eastern Oregon
George Fox
Oklahoma City
George Fox

Ucla

Gonzaga
Southern Utah
Southern Utah
Boise State
Boise State
Wyoming
Gonzaga
Portland
Wyoming
George Fox
Portland
Unattached
Boise State
Weber State
California

Southern Utah
Utah State
Montana State
Washington
Byu

Southern Utah

4.71
5.36
5.77
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6.89
8.38
9.30
9.72
1.24
1.47
6.26
9.39
7.01
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8:13.43
8:15.64
8:16.42
8:16.71
8:17.28
8:17.67
8:18.05
8:18.74
8:19.00
8:20.70
20.88
9.25
9.52
5.32
5.69
1.76
6.03

8
8
8
8
8
8
8

QOOABANN

06.53
06.71
09.71
10.78
8:11.83
8:15.87
8:16.80
8:17.14
8:17.66
8:19.18
8:19.57

8
8
8
8
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7 4219 Kitchen, Tayvon

8 4682 Davis, Ty

9 4635 Affolder, Sam

10 4641 Corvin, Cruize
Section

OCO~NOUITAWNEF

10
11
12
13
14

4125
4772
4080
3858
4198
3899
3948
3805
4587
4504
4087
4201
4137
3849

Section

OCO~NOUIAWNEF

10
11
12
13
14

4482
4502
3856
4365
3935
4267
4272
4508
4493
4751
4690
4079
4364
3854
4792

Section

|
I RPOOONOUTAWNER

4363
4129
4210
4134
4027
4651
4135
4126
4366
4643
4123
4801

5
Gorgas, Corey
Holtzen, Ryker
McManus, Rob
Johnson, Caleb
Chaston, Thomas
Pickren, Spencer
Henry, Chris
Sanchez Lopez, lan
Wehrli, Max
Mitchem, Jake
Taylor, Levi
Gertsen, Jonas
Washburn, Ford
Boyle, Mark
6
Anderson, Tom
Mestler, Jackson
Hedengren, lIsaac
Skapinsky, Milo
Rauba, Grady
Russell, Nicholas
Twyman, lan
O"Gailin, Oisin
Franks, Mac
McDermott, Kevin
Nord, Tyler
Ells, Sam
Sherry, Callum
Grundvig, Luke
Gorze, Tyrone
7
Robinson, Ky
Las Heras, Aaron
Strangio, Matt
Quax, Theo
Smith, Wil
Jenkins, Evan
SahIman, Colin
Hasty, Brodey
Sprout, Cole
Daschbach, Leo
Bosley, Drew
Grijalva, Luis
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Rogue Valley
Weber State
Washington
Unattached

Northern Arizona
Wyoming

Montana State
Byu

Portland

Cal Poly
Colorado State
Arizona

Utah State
Unattached
Montana State
Portland
Northern Arizona
Byu

Unattached
Unattached

Byu

Stanford
Colorado

Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Unattached
Unattached
Western Washington
Western Colorado
Montana State
Stanford

Byu

Unattached

Stanford
Northern Arizona
Portland
Northern Arizona
Gonzaga
Washington
Northern Arizona
Northern Arizona
Stanford
Washington
Northern Arizona
Unattached

8:12.84
8:16.54
8:18.62
8:28.58
8:02.65
06.35
06.39
07.20
07.24
07.93
08.07
08.22
8:08.91
8:09.12
8:11.12
8:11.40
8:13.93
8:17.98

8
8
8
8
8
8
8

4.71
6.31
6.54
6.70
6.75
7.04
7.29
7.53
7.88
9.27
4.18
6.94
9.65
9.96

DNF

NOOOoOuUuGIoTor g1 U1 dldl

o Xe N Ne- ENENENENENENENENENEN

6.69R
7.26R
9.02R
9.85R
4.97
6.58
8.59
2.59
3.36
5.40
1.80
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Dempsey Rec: R 13:21.85 2/11/2022
Meet Record: M 13:21.85 2/11/2022

Ky Robinson, Stanford
Ky Robinson, Stanford

Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4579 Altice, Bridger Utah State 14:11.01
2 4128 Keyes, Justin Northern Arizona 14:11.22
3 4774 Mclntyre, Gus Wyoming 14:14.40
4 4021 Cerkowniak, Bryce Gonzaga 14:14.55
5 3937 Stafford, Paul Colorado 14:15.16
6 3822 Kiprotich, Brian Boise State 14:15.85
7 3897 Dimick, Aidan Cal Poly 14:18.48
8 4676 Swanson, Leif Washington State 14:21.12
9 4270 Singh, Ishaan Santa Clara 14:25.09
10 3817 Apperson, Austen Boise State 14:26.86
11 3951 Randall, Benny Colorado State 14:27.10
12 4688 Houdeshell, John Western Colorado 14:29.20
13 4423 Mendoza, Joshua UC Riverside 14:29.80
14 4026 Mitchell, Ryan Gonzaga 14:30.62
15 3860 Mortensen, Dalton Byu 14:31.56
16 4420 Castellon, Andrew UC Riverside 14:35.50
17 3818 Durant, Alex Boise State 14:38.05
18 4745 Karamitsos, George Western Washington 14:40.28
19 4006 Weiss, Peter George Fox 14:41.65
20 3801 Jodon, Noah Arizona 14:46.24
21 4212 lbrahim, Abdi Portland State 14:54_.42
22 4001 Gappa, Austin George Fox 14:55.22
23 3896 DeVries, Jude Cal Poly 14:58.22
Section 2
1 4645 Distel, Jamar Washington 13:50.01
2 4792 Gorze, Tyrone Unattached 13:51.69
3 4133 Puffer, Aidan Northern Arizona 13:51.91
4 4775 Norman, Mason Wyoming 13:52.29
5 4669 Barsaiya, Brian Washington State 13:53.00
6 3932 Lindgren, Elias Unattached 13:53.64
7 3926 Fraser, Brendan Unattached 13:54.76
8 4131 Munson, Zack Northern Arizona 13:56.73
9 3922 Appleton, Hunter Colorado 13:59.15
10 3819 Graham, Christian Boise State 13:59.20
11 3925 Derouin, Jake Colorado 14:01.62
12 4024 Kolodge, Drew Gonzaga 14:06.65
13 4130 Le Roux, Erik Northern Arizona 14:13.05
14 4085 Smith, Owen Montana State 14:19.18
15 4418 Abdelmagid, Ashraf UC Riverside 14:27.65
16 3796 Nash, Cole Alaska Anchorage 14:28.84
17 4023 Kissell, Mason Gonzaga 14:39.14
-— 4635 Affolder, Sam Washington DNF
Section 3
1 3850 Corrigan, James Byu 13:30.67
2 3861 Nokes, Joey Byu 13:31.30
3 3938 Vancil, Austin Colorado 13:44.00
4 4194 Abdala, Daniel Portland 13:49.30
5 4370 Young, Lex Stanford 13:49.37
6 4082 Perrin, Ben Montana State 13:55.77
7 4689 Kelati, Simon Western Colorado 13:58.56
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8 3950 Mitchel, Lars Colorado State 14:01.47
9 4585 Nelson, Spencer Utah State 14:01.51
10 4083 Richtman, Matthew Montana State 14:07.36
11 4207 Racle, Daniel Portland 14:20.93
12 3947 Brown, Mason Colorado State 14:33.18
13 4501 Medrano, Theodorak Roll Recovery 14:46.82
-- 3863 Stanford, Jacob Byu DNF
-— 3864 Troutner, Aidan Byu DNF
-- 3820 Graham-Marr, Tom Boise State DNF
-— 3848 Bons, Lucas Byu DNF

Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Johnny Brackins,
Meet Record: M 7.71 2/11/2022 Sam Brixey, Washington State
Name Year School Prelims

Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 4737 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 8.54q
2 4391 Gremaud, Brandon Trinity West 8.67q
3 4217 Harvey, Eron Resolute Track Club 8.92q
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 4486 Cheung, Jackson Unattached 7.96q
2 4702 Conklin, Justin Western Oregon 8.36q
3 3903 Tsang, Kin Ho Cal Poly 8.40q
4 4759 Seals, Austin Western Washington 9.11
Heat 3 Preliminaries
1 4740 Flick, Hunter Western Washington 8.26q
2 4646 Frazier, Jonathan Washington 8.32q
3 3995 Ostrinski, Garrett Fresno State 8.61q
4 4398 Savage, Nate Trinity West 9.03q

Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Johnny Brackins,
Meet Record: M 7.71 2/11/2022 Sam Brixey, Washington State
Name Year School Finals

Section 1 Finals

1 4646 Frazier, Jonathan Washington 8.25
2 4702 Conklin, Justin Western Oregon 8.38
3 4737 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 8.55
4 4391 Gremaud, Brandon Trinity West 8.74
Section 2 Finals
1 4486 Cheung, Jackson Unattached 7.91
2 4740 Flick, Hunter Western Washington 8.11
3 3903 Tsang, Kin Ho Cal Poly 8.31
4 3995 Ostrinski, Garrett Fresno State 8.55
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Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:05.01 2/25/2023 UsC, UsC
Braun, Allen, Jones, Blockburger
Meet Record: M 3:08.29 2/12/2022 USC, USC
Ramey, James, Burnett, Blockburger
School Finals

Section 1

1 Western Washington “C*® 3:27.13
1) 4744 Johnson, Jaden 2) 4762 Vongphet, Anouthai
3) 4737 Edwards, Jaden 4) 4738 Eifert, lan

2 Trinity Western (B.C.) F"A" 3:28.50
1) 4383 Armour, Cade 2) 4401 Tourvieille, Romain
3) 4399 Sett, Nathaniel 4) 4392 Gremaud, Ethan

3 Stanford "B*" 3:41.72
1) 4368 Topper, Nolan 2) 4367 Topper, Galen
3) 4361 Boutelle, Caleb 4) 4360 Botter, Lorenzo

Section 2

1 Western Washington "B* 3:23.56
1) 4759 Seals, Austin 2) 4763 Windrope, Owen
3) 4733 Bloom, Jonah 4) 4756 Riley, Cole

2 Seattle “A" 3:35.16
1) 4296 Eckart, Amadeus 2) 4304 Jensen, Alex
3) 4305 Loeffelman, Aidan 4) 4306 Mason, Lance

-- Otc Elevation F"A" DNF
1) 4179 Leeper, Blake 2) 4177 Govic, Jack
3) 4180 Thompson, Clifton 1)

Section 3

1 Washington "A* 3:10.27
1) 4646 Frazier, Jonathan 2) 4660 Wilkinson, Matthew
3) 4638 Birchman, Jonathan 4) 4647 Gaik, Daniel

2 Western Washington “A* 3:17.69
1) 4749 Le, Brian 2) 4764 Woodring, Maurice
3) 4735 Brenek, Lucas 4) 4742 Greenwalt, Ryan

3 Multnomah (Ore.) “A- 3:19.75
1) 4103 Soto, Roderick 2) 4094 Fornasari-Banguera, Freide
3) 4097 Mabena, Willy 4) 4803 Purcell, Marcus

4 Byu “AT 3:20.71
1) 3859 Lighthall, Joe 2) 3852 Fernandez, Sebastian
3) 3853 Gray, Hayden 4) 3851 Cutting, Carter

5 Stanford “A* 3:31.10
1) 4366 Sprout, Cole 2) 4363 Robinson, Ky
3) 4370 Young, Lex 4) 4365 Skapinsky, Milo

Men High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 2.31m 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Meet Record: M 2.31m 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike

Name Year School Finals
Flight 1
1 4091 Dailey, Victor Multnomah (Ore.) 2.00m 6-06.75

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
——— —— —— =0 X0 XXX
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----Men High Jump

2 4652 Lieberg, Leland Washington J2.00m 6-06.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
_—— == - 0 XO XXO XXX

3 4396 Martin Huerta, Nic Trinity West 1.90m 6-02.75

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
-— - - 0 XXX
3 4741 Greenlee, Manu Western Washington 1.90m 6-02.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
-— - 0 0 XXX
5 4098 Metcalf, Romeo Multnomah (Ore.) J1.90m 6-02.75

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
-—- 0 XO 0 XXX
6 4389 Emon, Caleb Trinity West J1.90m 6-02.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
-—= 0 0 XXO XXX
7 4759 Seals, Austin Western Washington 1.85m 6-00.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
0 0 0 XXX

7 3995 Ostrinski, Garrett Fresno State 1.85m 6-00.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
-_— - 0 XXX

7 4167 Loccident, Derek Ossur/US Para Tr 1.85m 6-00.75

1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
0 0 0 XXX

7 4746 Kibler, Trent Western Washington 1.85m 6-00.75
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
-—— - 0 XXX

-— 4388 Clarke, Dajean Trinity West NH
1.75
XXX

-— 3900 Schmitt, Kevin Cal Poly NH
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
-—— ——= ——= XXX

-— 4391 Gremaud, Brandon Trinity West NH
1.75 1.80
-—= XXX

Men Pole Vault

Dempsey Rec: R 5.81m 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Meet Record: M 5.66m 2/12/2005 Tommy Skipper, Oregon

Name Year School Finals
1 4491 Englar, Jacob Unattached 5.52m 18-01.25
3.82 4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.47 5.52 5.57 5.65
——— —m— —m— mmm e e 0 0 XO 0 --- XXX
2 4639 Bresko, Mathis Washington J5.52m 18-01.25
3.82 4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.47 5.52 5.57
i et 0 X0 XX- 0 XXX
3 4654 Manson, Max Washington 5.37m 17-07.25

3.82 4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.47
——— = —m —em - 0 XoO 0 XXX
4 4655 Park, Simon Washington J5.37m 17-07.25
3.82 4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.47 5.52
e 0 0 XXO X-- XX
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...-Men Pole Vault

5

10

11

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

3984
3.82
4104
3.82
4396
3.82
4394
3.82
3982
3.82
3904
3.82
4402
3.82
4327
3.82
4487
3.82
4328
3.82
4386
3.82
X0
4759
3.82
4390
3.82
0
4747
3.82
X0

4395
3.82

4513
3.82
3987
3.82

Klobutcher, Zach

dy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:50 AM 2/16/2024 Page 32
2024 Husky Classic - 2/9/2024 to 2/10/2024

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Eastern Washington

4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22

Williams, Harrison

X0 0 XXX
Nike/NYAC

4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.22

Martin Huerta, Nic

0 XXO

0 XXX
Trinity West

4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07

- 0 0 0
Martin, Jaime

0 XXX
Trinity West

4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92
-—= 0 XO 0 XXX
Couron, Lucas Eastern Washington
4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77 4.92
--— -——— X0 XO XXX
Volpe, Zachary Cal Poly

4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77
-— - 0 XXX
Zubaly, Ben
4.12 4.42 4.62
0 0 XXX

Hrcek, Mason
4.12 4.42 4.62

-— 0 XXX
Clements, Isaac
4.12 4.42 4.62

X0 0 XXX
Lee, Kainoa
4.12 4.42 4.62

—-—  XXO XXX
Carsience, Josh
4.12 4.42 4.62

X0 XXO XXX
Seals, Austin
4.12 4.42

0 XXX

Foster, Ethan
4.12

XXX
Klein, Aidan
4.12

XXX
Martin, Sebastian
4.12

XXX
Shirley, Andre
4.12 4.42 4.62 4.77
—— ——= == XXX
Luce, Corbin
4.12 4.42 4.62

——  ——= XXX

Trinity West

Seattle Pacific

Unattached

Seattle Pacific

Trinity West

Western Washington

Trinity West

Western Washington

Trinity West

Unattached

Eastern Washington

5.07m

J5.07m

4.92m

4.77m

J4._.77m

4.62m

4._.42m

4.42m

J4.42m

J4 _.42m

J4._.42m

4.12m

3.82m

J3.82m

NH

NH

NH

16-07.50

16-07.50

16-01.75

15-07.75

15-07.75

15-01.75

14-06.00

14-06.00

14-06.00

14-06.00

14-06.00

13-06.25

12-06.25

12-06.25
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Dempsey Rec: R 8.12m 2/29/2008

Norris Frederick, Washington

Meet Record: M 7.92m 2/11/2012 Norris Frederick, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 4311 Topinka, Tom Seattle 6.43m 21-01.25
6.26m 6.43m 6.28m 6.27m 6.16m 6.08m
2 4762 Vongphet, Anouthai Western Washington 6.42m 21-00.75
5.91m 6.42m FOUL
2 4314 Zamora, JR Seattle 6.42m 21-00.75
5.95m FOUL 6.42m
4 4388 Clarke, Dajean Trinity West 6.29m 20-07.75
6.16m 6.16m 6.29m
5 4297 Ellison, Sean Seattle 6.15m 20-02.25
4.33m 6.15m 6.11m
6 4759 Seals, Austin Western Washington 6.04m  19-09.75
5.81m 6.04m 5.91m
7 4757 Roberson, Troy Western Washington 6.01m 19-08.75
6.01lm 4.63m 5.52m
7 4387 Chalk, Luke Trinity West 6.01m 19-08.75
FOUL 5.94m 6.01m
9 4390 Foster, Ethan Trinity West 5.86m 19-02.75
5.75m 5.80m 5.86m
10 4299 Gignac, Rock Seattle 5.65m 18-06.50
FOUL 5.51m 5.65m
11 4391 Gremaud, Brandon Trinity West 5.63m 18-05.75
4.84m 5.63m PASS
-— 4711 White, Tyler Western Oregon FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 4707 Koonantha, Ping Western Oregon FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Flight 2
1 4637 Artis, Prestin Washington 7.73m 25-04.50
7.20m 7.24m 7.73m 7.48m PASS PASS
2 4167 Loccident, Derek Ossur/US Para Tr 7 .50m 24-07.25
7.03m 7.27m 7.48m 7.50m 6.95m FOUL
3 4507 Njeri, David Unattached 7.07m 23-02.50
6.93m 6.99m 6.63m 7.07m FOUL FOUL
4 4397 Okumo, Oke Trinity West 7.04m 23-01.25
6.83m 7.04m FOUL 6.75m FOUL 6.78m
5 3893 Bustos, Noah Cal Poly 7.00m 22-11.75
FOUL 7.00m 6.74m FOUL 6.65m 6.27m
6 4650 Hutchinson, Roman Washington 6.68m 21-11.00
6.66m FOUL 6.46m 6.66m 6.68m 6.60m
7 4742 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 6.64m  21-09.50
6.64m 6.45m 6.63m PASS PASS PASS
8 4401 Tourvieille, Romai Trinity West 6.50m 21-04.00
FOUL 6.50m FOUL 6.29m 6.41m FOUL
9 4705 Jenkins, Desmond Western Oregon 6.36m 20-10.50
6.36m FOUL FOUL
10 4303 Jefferson, Jamaari Seattle 6.24m 20-05.75
6.24m 6.05m 6.17m
-— 4389 Emon, Caleb Trinity West FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Men Triple Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 16.62m 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Meet Record: M 16.23m 2/11/2006 Rodrigo Mendes, BYU

Name Year School Finals
Flight 1
1 4658 Smith, Trevontay Washington 14.84m  48-08.25
14_.66m 14.84m 14.76m 14.76m FOUL 13.95m
2 4650 Hutchinson, Roman Washington 14.05m  46-01.25
FOUL 14.05m 13.60m FOUL 13.66m 13.90m
3 4711 White, Tyler Western Oregon 13.87m  45-06.25
12.86m FOUL 13.64m 12.72m 13.87m 13.54m
4 4704 Harrison, Marley Western Oregon 13.84m  45-05.00
13.34m 13.74m FOUL 13.84m 12.65m FOUL
5 4753 Menicke, Gabe Western Washington 13.64m  44-09.00
12.41m 13.50m 13.22m 13.45m 13.38m 13.64m
6 4757 Roberson, Troy Western Washington 13.51m  44-04.00
13.51m 13.51m FOUL 13.13m FOUL 13.15m
7 4397 Okumo, Oke Trinity West 13.25m  43-05.75
13.24m 13.25m 12.64m 12.13m FOUL PASS
8 4748 Laulainen, Mikko Western Washington 13.21m  43-04.25
FOUL 13.07m 13.05m 13.21m 13.13m 13.11m
9 4064 Goodrich, Noah Mondo Track Club 12.87m 42-02.75
12.80m FOUL 12.59m 12.75m 12.29m 12.87m
10 4297 Ellison, Sean Seattle 12.76m  41-10.50
FOUL 12.76m FOUL
11 4707 Koonantha, Ping Western Oregon 12.74m  41-09.75
12.33m 12.74m FOUL
12 4299 Gighac, Rock Seattle 11.29m 37-00.50

11.29m FOUL FOUL
Men Shot Put

Dempsey Rec: R 21.47m 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Meet Record: M 21.28m 2/13/2016 Ryan Crouser, Texas

Name Year School Finals

1 4509 Piperi, Tripp Unattached 20.16m 66-01.75
FOUL 19.77m 20.16m FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 3983 Fillis, Bradley Eastern Washington 16.14m 52-11.50
15.58m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.14m

3 3898 Payne, Corban Cal Poly 16.02m 52-06.75
15.97m FOUL FOUL 16.02m FOUL FOUL

4 4231 Godfrey, Leland Sacramento State 14.35m  47-01.00
13.87m 13.70m 14.35m 14.04m FOUL FOUL

5 4761 Turner, Noah Western Washington 14_.16m  46-05.50
FOUL FOUL 14.16m FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 4234 Nakagawa, Eric Sacramento State 13.62m  44-08.25
13.08m 13.38m 13.23m FOUL 13.62m FOUL

7 4760 Simicich, Nathan Western Washington 13.61m  44-08.00
12.88m 12.68m 12.98m 12.98m 13.61m 13.58m

8 4736 Campbell, Miller Western Washington 13.36m  43-10.00
12.44m 12.60m 12.54m FOUL 13.33m 13.36m

9 4755 Ramos, Angelo Western Washington 12.75m 41-10.00

12.70m 12.35m FOUL 12.75m 12.63m 12.14m
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3986 Livas, Javen
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men Weight Throw
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Eastern Washington FOUL

Dempsey Rec: R 23.60m 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, Team XO
Meet Record: M 23.30m 2/16/2008 James Parker, Team XO
Name Year School Finals
1 4659 White, Jayden Washington 22.69m 74-05.50
FOUL 21.51m 21.91m 22.69m 22.24m 21.94m
2 3895 Devaney, Rory Cal Poly 19.24m  63-01.50
19.24m FOUL FOUL FOUL 18.62m FOUL
3 3983 Fillis, Bradley Eastern Washington 17.67m 57-11.75
14.71m FOUL 17.08m 16.95m 17.67m FOUL
4 4488 Coppedge, Daniel Unattached 17.06m 55-11.75
16.79m 17.04m 16.72m FOUL 17.06m FOUL
5 4736 Campbell, Miller Western Washington 16.89m  55-05.00
FOUL 16.50m FOUL 16.56m 16.89m FOUL
6 4232 Maka, John Sacramento State 16.55m 54-03.75
16.44m FOUL 16.55m FOUL 16.35m 16.09m
7 4755 Ramos, Angelo Western Washington 16.30m 53-05.75
15.31m 16.16m FOUL 16.08m 16.30m FOUL
8 3986 Livas, Javen Eastern Washington 15.39m 50-06.00
FOUL 15.39m 14.45m 14.23m 14.07m FOUL
9 4235 Shakur, Malik Sacramento State 14.86m 48-09.00
14.01m 14.00m 14.86m FOUL 14.32m 14.19m
10 4315 Gutierrez, Calvin Seattle Mast 13.22m 43-04.50
12.86m FOUL 13.22m
Mixed 60 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4480 Ahearn (M67), Leo M Unattached 9.21
2 4481 Allen, Peter M Unattached 9.73
Section 2
1 4500 Martin (M28), Joe M Unattached 7.56
2 4517 Waller, Michael M Unattached 8.39
3 4512 Scherbinin, Vadim M Unattached 8.42
4 4475 Scott, Daphne W Unattached 9.18
Mixed 200 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4793 McDonald (M46), Or M Unattached 25.56
2 4481 Allen, Peter M Unattached 32.78
3 4495 Jones (M76), Allen M Unattached 34.47
4 4490 Edwards (M65), Geo M Unattached 34.52
Section 2
1 4483 Atkins (M50), Rona M Unattached 24.50
2 4512 Scherbinin, Vadim M Unattached 27.30
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3 4511 Ruuska, Jay M Unattached 28.11
4 4475 Scott, Daphne W Unattached 31.54
Mixed 1 Mile Run Club Mile
Name Year School Finals
Section 1
1 4172 Morgan, Asher M Osu Running Club 4:49.02
2 4171 Mick, Tobias M Osu Running Club 4:59.25
3 4169 Dattilo, Leonard M Osu Running Club 4:59.66
4 4781 Cheng, Victor M Husky Run Club 5:02.63
5 4523 Hackenberg, Avery W UO Running Club 5:11.09
6 4788 Amyeen, Zareef M Husky Run Club 5:12.15
7 4175 Stearns, Charles M Osu Running Club 5:13.70
8 4170 Grossman, Ryan M Osu Running Club 5:15.68
9 4532 Blonigen, Ben M UO Running Club 5:20.58
10 4789 Calva, Gabriel M Husky Run Club 5:22.11
11 4527 McEvoy, Emma W UO Running Club 5:23.44
12 4791 Lloyd Howard, Klae M Husky Run Club 5:25.35
13 4524 lbendahl, Keaton W UO Running Club 5:26.16
14 4520 Callie, Bryn W UO Running Club 5:33.05
15 4535 Casey, Lance M UO Running Club 5:33.37
16 4537 Cottle, Brock M UO Running Club 5:34.13
17 4168 Boswell, Malcolm M Osu Running Club 5:40.45
18 4530 Salove, Anna W UO Running Club 5:45.12
19 4529 Pope, lzzy W UO Running Club 5:45.20
20 4519 Borysiuk, Lena W UO Running Club 5:47.15
21 4522 Frederick, Sonoma W UO Running Club 5:47.51
22 4554 Weiner, Jacob M UO Running Club 5:48.40
23 4518 Baquie, Rosie W UO Running Club 5:52.81
24 4521 Eisland, Kelsey W UO Running Club 5:56.72
25 4526 Mazur, Hana W UO Running Club 6:28.11
26 4534 Case, Nicholas M UO Running Club 6:28.12
Section 2
1 4550 Serricchio, Owen M UO Running Club 4:18.11
2 4531 Balazs, Patrik M UO Running Club 4:26.93
3 4552 Smith, Donovan M UO Running Club 4:27.79
4 4541 Hussein, Abdiaziz M UO Running Club 4:33.54
5 4547 Munoz-Martinez, Ju M UO Running Club 4:34.42
6 4549 Phillips, Carter M UO Running Club 4:36.10
7 4538 Freightman, Miles M UO Running Club 4:37.97
8 4542 Kingsbury, Cooper M UO Running Club 4:40.24
9 4551 Shah, Jai M UO Running Club 4:40.45
10 4536 Chambers, Jack M UO Running Club 4:40.48
11 4546 McGrath, Ben M UO Running Club 4:45.42
12 4540 Houchen, Carson M UO Running Club 4:46.13
13 4782 Goodbody, Marcus M Husky Run Club 4:46.84
14 4555 White, Jake M UO Running Club 4:53.89
15 4543 Kirkendall, Charli M UO Running Club 4:55.20
16 4790 He, Daniel M Husky Run Club 4:55.67
17 4787 Hunter, Christophe M Husky Run Club 4:56.01
18 4783 Bass, Austin M Husky Run Club 4:56.47
19 4533 Brewster, Toby M UO Running Club 4:56.85
20 4786 Brusstar, Sam M Husky Run Club 4:58.71
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Results
----Mixed 1 Mile Run Club Mile
21 4539 Gorham, Chandler M UO Running Club 4:59.60
22 4545 Lew, Nate M UO Running Club 4:59.62
23 4548 OKkitsu, Roy M UO Running Club 5:12.70
24 4785 Meier, John M Husky Run Club 5:14.98



